

ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE: April 1, 2024

FROM: Jowie Mohammed, Director of Youth Programs

SUBJECT: President's Volunteer Service Awards

BACKGROUND

The President's Volunteer Service Award Program is approved by the President of the United States to recognize Americans of all ages who have made a significant commitment to volunteer service. In 2005, the City of Greenacres became an approved "Official Certifying Organization" for the President's Volunteer Service Awards. Volunteers who demonstrate outstanding volunteer service and/or civic participation can attain a Volunteer Service Award.

ANALYSIS

The city will recognize thirty-one (31) volunteers for their service during the 2023 calendar year: five (5) adults which includes one family of two (2) the Glasser family; nine (9) teens and seventeen (17) young adults. Total volunteer hours were 10,343.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The cost of the President's Volunteer Service Awards for calendar year 2023 totals \$352.15 and the expense is included in the FY24 budget.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Recognition of the thirty-one (31) dedicated volunteers who have contributed their time and effort in accruing 10,343 hours to benefit the City of Greenacres.